Capitalization Grants for Drinking Water State Revolving Fund (CFDA # 66.468)
Loan Disbursements to Borrowers
For the Year Ended June 30, 2025

Borrower

Cleveland Utilities Authority

Cookeville

Elizabethton

Fayetteville

Hiwassee Utilities Commission (Bradley County)
Hiwassee Utilities Commission (McMinn County)
Huntingdon

Kingsport

LaFollette

Maynardville

Nashville and Davidson County

Rockwood

South Pittsburg

Total

Disbursements

2,177,393.00
2,707,647.00
890,119.00
2,181,338.00
96,523.00
96,523.00
1,194,697.00
3,436,529.00
144,953.00
66,300.00
4,960,227.00
137,586.00
786,715.00

Disbursements in
Process by State
on 6/30/25

(amts included in totals at left)

18,876,550.00

$ -

The funding for SRF loans could be disbursed from federal or state sources or both. Pursuant to the SRF loan
agreement, the recipient should consider that all SRF loan proceeds expended are federal and abide by all relevant
federal and state compliance requirements. Any questions regarding sources of funds or federal and state audit and
compliance requirements under OMB’s Administrative Requirements, Cost Principles, and TDEC Loan/Grant
Agreements, should be directed to the Tennessee Department of Environment and Conservation at ask.srf@tn.gov.



