Capitalization Grants for Drinking Water State Revolving Fund (CFDA # 66.468) Loan Disbursements to Borrowers For the Year Ended June 30, 2025

		Disbursements in
	Total	Process by State
<u>Borrower</u>	<u>Disbursements</u>	<u>on 6/30/25</u>
		(amts included in totals at left)
Cleveland Utilities Authority	2,177,393.00	-
Cookeville	2,707,647.00	-
Elizabethton	890,119.00	-
Fayetteville	2,181,338.00	-
Hiwassee Utilities Commission (Bradley County)	96,523.00	-
Hiwassee Utilities Commission (McMinn County)	96,523.00	-
Huntingdon	1,194,697.00	-
Kingsport	3,436,529.00	-
LaFollette	144,953.00	-
Maynardville	66,300.00	-
Nashville and Davidson County	4,960,227.00	-
Rockwood	137,586.00	-
South Pittsburg	786,715.00	-
	\$ 18,876,550.00	\$ -

The funding for SRF loans could be disbursed from federal or state sources or both. Pursuant to the SRF loan agreement, the recipient should consider that all SRF loan proceeds expended are federal and abide by all relevant federal and state compliance requirements. Any questions regarding sources of funds or federal and state audit and compliance requirements under OMB's Administrative Requirements, Cost Principles, and TDEC Loan/Grant Agreements, should be directed to the Tennessee Department of Environment and Conservation at ask.srf@tn.gov.